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07 Jul 2025

Full Time Report
Matchday 2 - Sunday 06 July 2025
Group A - Stadion Wankdorf - Bern

Switzerland Iceland

2 (0)
Half-Time

12 Livia Peng   
2 Julia Stierli
5 Noelle Maritz
6 Géraldine Reuteler
8 Nadine Riesen

13 Lia Wälti   
14 Smilla Vallotto
17 Svenja Fölmli
18 Viola Calligaris
19 Iman Beney
22 Sydney Schertenleib

1 Elvira Herzog   
21 Nadine Böhi   
3 Leila Wandeler
4 Noemi Ivelj
7 Riola Xhemaili
9 Ana-Maria Crnogorčević

10 Meriame Terchoun
11 Coumba Sow
15 Laia Ballesté
16 Sandrine Mauron
20 Alayah Pilgrim
23 Alisha Lehmann

Coach:

Pia Sundhage
Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 3 15

Attempts on target 0 4

Saves 1 2

Corners 3 6

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 6 9

Fouls suffered 13 19

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 58% 56%

Ball in play 15'10" 27'28"

Total ball in play 25'57" 48'59"

Referee:

Marta Huerta de Aza (ESP)
Assistant referees:

Guadalupe Porras Ayuso (ESP)
Eliana Fernández González (ESP)
Fourth official:

Olatz Rivera Olmedo (ESP)

21:00CET

45'

90'

23' Y 6 Ingibjörg Sigurdardóttir

25' Y 8 Alexandra Jóhannsdóttir

34' Y Thorsteinn Halldórsson

34' 5 Sædís Heiðarsdóttir
20 Gudny Árnadóttir

5'02''

9 Ana-Maria Crnogorčević
2 Julia Stierli 56'

3 Leila Wandeler
17 Svenja Fölmli 56'

6 Géraldine Reuteler 76'
20 Alayah Pilgrim
8 Nadine Riesen 78'

20 Alayah Pilgrim 90'

65' Y 7 Karólína Vilhjálmsdóttir

67' 21 Hafrún Halldórsdóttir
17 Agla María Albertsdóttir

81' 15 Katla Tryggvadóttir
6 Ingibjörg Sigurdardóttir

81' 19 Áslaug Munda Gunnlaugsdóttir
8 Alexandra Jóhannsdóttir

3'31''

(0)
Half-Time 0

1 Cecilía Rúnarsdóttir   
3 Sandra Jessen
4 Glódís Viggósdóttir   
6 Ingibjörg Sigurdardóttir
7 Karólína Vilhjálmsdóttir
8 Alexandra Jóhannsdóttir

10 Dagný Brynjarsdóttir
17 Agla María Albertsdóttir
18 Gudrún Arnardóttir
20 Gudny Árnadóttir
23 Sveindís Jónsdóttir

12 Telma Ívarsdóttir   
13 Fanney Birkisdóttir   
2 Berglind Ágústsdóttir
5 Sædís Heiðarsdóttir
9 Dilja Zomers

11 Natasha Anasi
14 Hlín Eiríksdóttir
15 Katla Tryggvadóttir

19 Áslaug Munda Gunnlaugsdóttir
21 Hafrún Halldórsdóttir
22 Amanda Andradóttir

Coach:

Thorsteinn Halldórsson
Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 3 12

Attempts on target 1 2

Saves 0 2

Corners 0 1

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 14 20

Fouls suffered 5 8

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 42% 44%

Ball in play 10'47" 21'31"

Total ball in play 25'57" 48'59"

VAR:

Guillermo Cuadra Fernandez (ESP)
Assistant VAR:

Judit Romano Garcia (ESP)
UEFA delegate:

Sviatlana Hrynkevich (BLR)

Attendance: 29,658


